
 

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE MEETING 
AGENDA  

December 09, 2025 at 6:15 PM 

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI 
  

 

1. Call to Order/Roll Call 

2. Discussion and Action Regarding Minutes 

a. November 11, 2025 

3. Discussion and Recommendation Regarding Pay App #18 to Olympic Builders in the 

Amount of $229,588.40 

a. Pay App #18 to Olympic Builders 

4. Discussion and Recommendation Regarding Pay App #19 to Olympic Builders in the 

Amount of $98,056.49 

a. Pay App 19 to Olympic Builders 

5. Discussion and Recommendation Regarding Pay App #20 to Olympic Builders in the 

Amount of $261,321.47 

a. Pay App #20 to Olympic Builders 

6. Discussion and Recommendation Regarding the Change Order to BKC Construction in the 

Amount of ($4,577.34) for the South Side Utility Extension Project 

a. Change Order for South Side Utility Extension 

7. Discussion and Recommendation Regarding Pay App #2 (FINAL) to BKC Construction in 

the Amount of $215,383.04 

a. South Side Utility Extension 

8. Adjourn 

NOTICE: 

It is possible that action will be taken on any of the items on the agenda and that the agenda may be discussed in any order. It is also possible 

that a quorum of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no 

action will be taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in 

this notice. 

Also, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For 

additional information or to request this service, contact City Deputy Clerk Carole Wolff at (608) 747-2706. 

Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting telephonically should call City Hall by 4pm the day of the meeting. Staff will be happy to 

provide instructions on joining the meeting by phone. City Hall main number: 608-847-6676 
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PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE MEETING 
MINUTES  

November 11, 2025 at 6:20 PM 

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI 
  

 

1. Call to Order/Roll Call: The Public Works Committee Meeting was called to order on Tuesday, 

November 11, 2025, at 6:20 p.m. by Chair Kayla Thomas. Present were members Kayla Thomas, 

Mary Bender, and Jim Allaby. Also present were Mayor Darryl Teske, City Administrator Daron 

Haugh, Public Works Director Rob Nelson, and Deputy Clerk Carole Wolff. 

2. Minutes: Motion by Bender, seconded by Allaby, to approve the October 14, 2025 minutes. Motion 

carried by voice vote. 

3. Pay App #1: Motion by Allaby, seconded by Bender, to recommend Council approval of Pay App 

#1 to BKC Construction LLC in the Amount of $477,208.28. 

4. Adjourn: Motion by Allaby, seconded by Bender, to adjourn. Motion carried by voice vote. Meeting 

adjourned at 6:25 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

___________________________________     _____________________________ 

Chair            Date 
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Contractor's Application for ent
Owner:

Engineer:

Contractor:

Project:

Contract:

Application Date: 9/30/Z0Zs
8/2712o2s to ,/Wrors

MSA Professional Services

Olympic Builders Gen. Contr.,lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

18

From

City of Mau ston, Wl

00044084

831

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No. :

Contractor's Project No.:

Application No.:

Application Period:

1. Original Contract Price

2. Net change by Change Orders

3. Current Contract Price (Line 1+ Line 2)

4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit price Total)

c. Totat n"trin.gffiGili* s.n;
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c)

7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application)
8. Amount due this application
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4+5c)

X

X s

5 1,694,375.00

5 (9aL,897.20

S 1,3t2,477.8o

S 6,68t,s26.34

S as4,076.32
b. s%

5 9s4,076.32

5 6,3a7,4s0.o2

5 6,tt7,86r.62

5 229,588.40

S gos,oz7.7g

$ 6,681,526.34 work Completed

s

5. Retainage

a. 5%

- Stored Materials

Contractor's Certification
The undersigned contractor certlfies, to the best of its knowledge, the following
(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered
by prior Applications for payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to owner indemnifying owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and
(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective.

Contractor:

Signature:

Olym pic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Date 9/30/2O2s

Approved by Owner

Approved by Funding Agency

Engineer

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

Recom

By:

Title:

Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for payment
(c) 2018 National society of Professional Engineers for EJcDc. All rights reserved

Project Manager

11/24/2025

Steven Sell
Digitally signed by Steven Sell
DN: C=US, E=ssell@msa-ps.com, O="MSA 
Professional Services, Inc.", OU=Project 
Manager, CN=Steven Sell
Reason: I have reviewed this document
Date: 2025.11.24 13:50:44-06'00'
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Estimate - Sum Work

Balance to Finish
-Gl

382.00

34,733.25

37

682.00

150.007

784.00

820.00

5,310.00

H

% of Scheduled

value (G / Cl

8A%

too%

roo%

61

G

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+Fl

87

253.35

7

500.00

100.00

700.0025

100.00

500.001

2

30,651.00

240.0O

Materlals Currently
Stored (not in D or

El

E

This Period

45,000.00

200.00

977.OO

D

Work

(D + El From

Prevlous

Appllcation

.0087

91,100.00

800.00

3,100.00

900.00

1,300.00

100.00

30,651.00

182.00

5

s0,000.00

.002

Scheduled Value

.0087

500.0023

.00

789.86

459.82

733.2s

76

.00

10,000.00

700.00

900.003

300.00

100.00

.00

784.0011

950.00

590.00

26,ss0.00

uipment

I

BondsPerformance &

1&sRemoval

3&4Water
rvrsr o n

ral Requirements

Materia I

La

Material
Labor ent

Gritscreen

Dewatering

Pum

Structure Demo
Hazard Materials - ALLOWANCE

Earthwork

nts

Utilities-Yard P

Process PiProcess I

BlowersProcess

ItiesPollution Control - Valves & S

Pollution Control - Aeration

rvis io n

- Materials
- Labor

Demo - Labor

M aterials

Labor

M

Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project: 831

44084

e

City of Mauston

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

MSA Professional Services

Mauston 2023 WWTF

General Construction

Owner's Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.:
Contractor's Project No.:

08/27/2sApplication Period:Application No.: 09/30/2stoFrom18
Application Date: 09/30/25

Item

Contrect
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

7I
72

13

t4
15

16

17

L8

19

20

21-

z5

24

25

26

2A

29

30

31

32

33

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.

Contractor's lication for Payment

Lump Sum rol /
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Estimate - Lum Sum Work Contractor's n for

Balance to Finish (C

-Gl
(sr

1 1.182.00

21,L36.22

27,I42.OO

15,000.00

1.200.00

1,500.00

3,000.00

52.990.00

6.228.81

5.800.00

9.776.OO

1_200.00

H

% of Scheduled

value lG / Cl

l%t
700%

89%

oot

o%

70001

100%

7000/"

o%

0%

o%

o%

too%
5t%

LOO%

700%

LOOo/t

100%

38/o

toool
96.1

700./,

93't
700%

L00./<

700%

93.1

700.1

100.1

700.4

too%

700%

700%

700%

G

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+F)
(sl

150,000.00

90,000.00

8,000.00

430,000.00

225.000.00

31,540.00

s6,000.00

44.400.00

16,600.00

9.200.00

60,824.00

3,77r.L9
226,200.00

168,200.00

67,723.O0

137,300.00

95.448.00

9,128.00

16,579.00

17,200.00

5,000.00

11,750.00

13.050.00

7,700.00

11,250.00

10,500.00

11.750.00

F

Materlals Currently
Stored (not in D or

El

rsr

E

Thls Period
($l

(5.000.00)

5,000.00

4,000.00

4.425.OO

1,155.00

1,687.00

3.000.00

D

Work completed

(D + €l From

Previous

Application
(s)

1ss,000.00

85.000.00

8.000.00

430,000.00

22s,000.00

31.540.00

52,000.00

44,400.00

t2.r75.OO

9,200.00

60.824.00

3,777.L9

226,200.00

168.200.00

61-,723.0O

137,300.00

96,448.00

9.128.00

16,579.00

t7,200.00

s,000.00

1 1,750.00

13.0s0.00

6,545.00

9,s63.00

10.500.00

8.7s0.00

c

Scheduled Value

{sr
1s0,000.00

101,182.00

21,L36.22

27,L42.00

8.000.00

430,000.00

22s,000.00

15,000.00

1,200.00

L,500.00

3,000.00

31.540.00

108,990.00

44,400.0O

16,600.00

9,200.00

60,824.00

10,000.00

226,200.00

175,000.00

61,723.00

147,076.OO

96,448.00

9.128.00

16, s79.00

18,400.00

s,000.00

1 1,7s0.00

13.0s0.00

7,700.oo

11,250.00

10,500.00

11.750.00

B

Descriptlon
By-Pass Pumping

General Requirements

Asphalt - Material
Asphalt - Labor/Equipment
I nsulation

Gates (LAl)

Crane Engineering (Pumps)

Hish Build Epoxv

Dock Bumpers

Sienage

Joint Sealants

Doors/Frames/Hardware

Pai nti ns

Selective Structure Demo

Earthwork

ELECTRICAL

Demo/Temporarv

Service

Electrical Service - ALLOWANCE

I ntegrator/l nstru ment
Branch Conduit

Generator/ATS

Lights/Devices

Wire/Te rm inat ions

Site

Proiect Manasement/SJE

PLUMBING

Mobilization
Undereround DWV - Materials

Undersround DWV - Labor

Underground Gas - Materials
Underground Gas - Labor

Floor Drains & Cleanouts, Catch Basin

Aboveground Water, Gas Pioins & DWV - Materials

Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:

Contract:

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

MSA Professional Services

General Construction

City of Mauston

6J1

44084

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:
Contractor's Project No.

08/27/2sApplication PeriodApplication No 09/30/2stoFrom18 Application Date: 09/30125

A

Item No.

34

35

36

38

39

40

4!
42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

5L

52

53

54

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

EICDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.Lump Sum 2of7
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Estimate - Lum Sum Work

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved

Contractor's ication for Payment

I

Balance to Finish (C

-G)
(s)

600.00

1,000.00

3,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

5,s00.00

s,000.00

1,650.00

2,000.00

2,280.00

10.000.00

4,250.00

7,080.00

13,960.00

s.600.00

1,544.00

5,085.00

50,013.00

H

% of Scheduled

value (c / cl
t%l

too%
700%

760/"

85%

1000/<

870/,

99%

97%

62%

o%

700%

looo/o

toooA

rooo/"

too%
too%

700%

r00%

910/.

93%

94%

88%

59%

93%

8a%

64%

70001

o.t
660/<

10001

401

100%

G

work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+Fl
rs)
25,688.00

19,250.00

1.900.00

5,500.00

21,000.00

20.000.00

135,000.00

34,000.00

9.000.00

3,400.00

58,700.00

143.500.00

7,327.00

729,200.OO

3s3,900.00

77,ILO.OO

68,700.00

17.000.00

27,000.00

39,000.00

75.000.00

6.000.00

100,000.00

100,000.00

10.000.00

2.500.00

10,000.00

5.508.00

2,000.00

4.040.00

F

Materials Currently
Stored (not in D or

El

tst

E

This Period
(sl

2.s88.00

10,250.00

1.000.00

7,000.00

9,000.00

1,700.00

2,000.00

D

Work Completed

lD + E) From

Previous

Application
($l

23.100.00

9,000.00

1.900.00

4.500.00

21,000.00

20,000.00

135.000.00

27,000.00

1,700.00

s8,700.00

143.500.00

7,327.OO

129,200.00

3s3,900.00

77.110.OO

68,700.00

17.000.00

27,OOO.OO

39,000.00

75,000.00

6.000.00

100,000.00

100,000.00

10,000.00

2.s00.00

10,000.00

5.508.00

4.040.00

c

Scheduled value
(sl

2s,688.00

19.2s0.00

2,500.00

6.500.00

21,000.00

23,000.00

137,000.00

3s,000.00

14,500.00

5.000.00

3,400.00

58,700.00

143,500.00

7,327.OO

L29,200.0O

353,900.00

77,rro.oo
68,700.00

18,650.00

29,000.00

41,280.00

8s,000.00

10.250.00

107,080.00

113,960.00

15.600.00

2_500.00

1.,544.OO

15,085.00

5.508.00

52,013.00

4.040.00

I

DescrlDtlon

Fixtures

Fixtures - Labor

HVAC

submittals/Mobilization
Proiect Manasement
Demo & lnstall Labor

Controls - Labor & Materials
Equioment - Materials
Ductwork - Materials
Balancing & lnsulation

Gas Service - ALLOWANCE

Exterior lmprovements
Utilities-Yard Pipins/Manholes
Process Integration - Process Piping

Pollution Control - Non Clog Pumps

Pollution Control - Valves & Specialties

Center Flow Screen - ALLOWANCE

LAB/OFFICE ISTR 15}

Demo

Demo - Labor

Concrete - Materials

Concrete - Labor

Carpentrv - Materials

Caroentrv - Labor

Masonrv

General Requirements

Su pervision

Resilient Floorins

Windows

Bathroom Accessories

Access Doors

Doors/Frames/Hardwa re

Paintine

ELECTRICAT

Demo/Temoorarv

Owner:
Entineer:

Contractor:
Project:

Contract:

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

MSA Professional Services

General Construction

City of Mauston

831

44084

Owner's Project No.:

EnBineer's Project No,:

Contractor's Project No.

08/27 /2sApplication Period:Application No.: 09/30/2stoFrom18 Application Date: 09/30/25

A

Item No.
68

69

70

71

aa

74

75

76

78

79

80

82

81

84

85

86

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

9s

96

97

98

99

100

Lump sum 3of7
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Estimate - Lump 5um Work Contractor's cation for

I

Balance to Finish (C

-Gl

1

500.00

s00.00

300.00

200.00

.00

4,500.00

1,200.00

00

21,000.00

s00.00

600.00

213.00

H

% of Scheduled

value (G / C)

96%

89%

43%

97%

63o/o

o%

85%o

G

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+Fl

264.OO1

.002

.00

1

77

.00

.00

6,520.00

1

1

s20.00

.00

.00

Materlals
Stored (not in D or

El

E

This Period
(st

500.00

000.00

D

Work

(D + E) From

Previous

Application

1

39,500.00

9,000.00

1,000.00

12,000.00

2,000.00

.00

12,000.00

000.00

18,000.00

3,220.00

900.00

.00

Scheduled Value

.001

.00

153.004

13,500.00

9,500.00

500.00').

803.00

200.00

21,000.00

.00

6,520.00

200.00

3,220.00

113.00

17,963.00

B

nstrument
Branch Conduit

obilization
ect

Demo & lnstall Labor

Controls - Labor & Materials
- MaterialsE

Ductwork - Materiais
& lnsulationBalanci

uirementsGeneral

Concrete - Materials
Concrete - Labor

I nsulatlo

Fibe Structure
SaCom

General

Concrete - Materials

Concrete - Labor

Structure

neral ments

ion

Materials

Labor

Branch Conduit

Site

Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

MSA Professional Services

City of Mauston

General Construction

831

44084

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No.:

08/27 /2sFromApplication Period: 09/30/2sto18No. Application Date: 09/30/25

Item No.

101

702

103

!04
105

106

707

108

109

110

771

tL2
113

r14
115

11.6

777

LL8

119

L20

721-

1-22

723

124

125

1"26

127

124
129

130

131

132
133

134

135

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c)20l8NationalSocietyofProfessionalEngineersforEJCDC. Allrightsreserved.Lump sum 4of7
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Estimate - Lum Sum Work

Ealance to Finish
-Gl

2,000.00

720.00

7

406.00

2 13.00

700.00

.00

7az.oo

74

700.00

160.00

H

% of Scheduled

value (G / cl

91

7

0o/o

TOOo/o

G

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+Fl

3,000.00

000.00

7

17,000.00

000.00

200.00

4,040.00

128.00

700.00

981.00

300.00

.00

27

890.00

7

1,610.00

290.00

724.00

F

Materlals Currently
Stored (not in D or

El

E

This Period

300.00

500.00

890.00

400.00

D

lD + El From

Previous

Application

9,3L2.0O

.00

23,000.00

4,L28.0O

700.00

981.00

400.00

27

.00

8,000.00

724.00

Scheduled Value

2

720.00

.00

77 .00

.007

.00

128.00

1,000.00

35,782.00

294.74

700.00t
1,

890.00T

27s.OO

816.00

220.OO

120.00

& DWV - Materialsround Water. Gas P

Fixtures

La bor

General irements
Su on

Demo

Demo - Labor

Concrete - Materials

Concrete - Labor

Blower

Pa

General

nstrument

Branch Conduit

Site

lnstallation - LaborBuildi

- MaterialsBuildi

uirementsGeneral

Demo

Demo - Labor

- Materials
- LaborRoofi

re

Pai

Generator/ATS/Service

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

MSA Professional Services

City of Mauston

Contract:
Project Mauston 2023 WWTF U

General Construction

44084

831

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Proiect No.

08/27/2sApplication No.: 09/30/2sto18 Application Date: 09/30/25Application Period: From

Item No.

136

737

138

139

t40
747
142

t43
t44
r45
L46

747

L48
749

150

151

152
153

L54
155

r.56

r57
158

159

160

16t

1-67

ltJ

164
165

166

167

168

169

170

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Pro'essional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved

Contractor's ication for nt

Lump 5um 5of7
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Estimate - Lu Sum Work

10.11s,00

2,700.oo

1.200.00

6W
st%

20%

3E%

t,5.,242.O0

2,765.@

3ff).00

2;500;@

300.00

2,500.00

15.242.OO

2.755.OO

2s,357.00

5,465.00

1,500.00

6,s00.00

lntegration
Branch Conduit/Wire/Site

HVAC

lnstallation - Labor

lnstallation - Materials

Contract:

Contractors, lnc.Olympic Builders General

UptradeMauston 2023 WWTF

City of Mauston
MSA Professional Services

General Construction

44044

831

Owner's Project No.:
Engineer's Project No,:
Contractor's Project No.

Application Date:08/27/2sApplication No,: 09/30/2sto18 Application Period: From

17r
772
773
774
175

Contract Totals

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c)20lSNationalSocietyofProfessionalEngineersforEJCDC. Allrightsreserved.

Contractor's ication for ent

Lump Sum 6of7
9
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Progress Estimate - Sum Work

EJCDC C-620 Cortractor's Application for payment

(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved

Contractor's lication for

I

Balance to Finish
-G)

H

% of Scheduled

value (G / c)

1,

too%

9r%

38L,897

34

G

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+F)

.20

F

Materials Currently
Stored (not in D or

E)

s24L,672.00

E

This Period

D

Work

(D + El From

Previous

Application

34

c

Scheduled Value

35

s

7,3L2,477.80

B

Gates at HeadworksElimlnate

Flow Screen &Remove Allowance Com

Contract:

831

44084

City of Mauston
MSA Professional Services

Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc.

General Construction

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upsrade

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No.:

Application Date:08/27/2sApplication PeriodApplication No
2509/30/2stoFrom18

A

Item No.

OrdersCha
co 01

co 02

Order Tota

Contract and Orders
Totals

7 of 7
Lump Sum

10

Section 3, Item a.



Contractor's ication for ment

831

Contract:

Owner's Project No.:

Application No.: 19

to/30/202s

Contractor: Olympic Builders Gen. Contr.,lnc Contractor's Project No. :

10/1./2O2s to

Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

Owner: City of Mauston, Wl

Application Date: 10/30/2025

ApplicationPeriod: From

Engineer: MSAProfessionalServices Engineer's Project No.: 00044084

1. Original Contract Price

2. Net change by Change Orders

3. Current Contract Price (Line 1+ Line 2)

4. TotalWork completed and materials stored to date

(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total)

5. Retainage

a. 5o/o X S 6,784,743.70 work Completed

c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b)

6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c)

7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application)

8. Amount due this application

9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4+5c)

98,056.49

s

s

5 7,694,375.00

s (697,026.18)

s 6,997,348.82

s 6,784,743.70

s 999,237.L9

S 339,237.t9

S 6,445,506.5L

S 6,347,4s0.02

S ss'J,,842.3L

b. s% x$ - Stored Materials

Contractor's Certification
The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:
(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been

applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered

by prior Applications for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this

Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and

encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such

liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and
(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not

defective.

Contractor:

Signature:

ic Builders General Contracto I nc.

Date I0/3O/2O21

Approved by Owner

Approved by Funding Agency

By:

Title:

Date:

Recommen aed6v Engineer l/

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved

Project Manager

11/25/2025

Steven Sell
Digitally signed by Steven Sell
DN: C=US, E=ssell@msa-ps.com, O="MSA 
Professional Services, Inc.", OU=Project 
Manager, CN=Steven Sell
Reason: I have reviewed this document
Date: 2025.11.25 09:14:46-06'00'

11
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Estimate - Sum Work

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved

Contractor's for nt

6.s90.00

4.851.00

4,382.00

15,682.00

7.150.00

9.784.00

H

100%

r00%

94o/o

too%
96%

700%

700%

700%

700%

0%

700%

700%

700%

29%

700%

100%

100%

rcj%
100%

TOOo/o

700%

91%

700%

LOOo/a

TOOo/o

100%

700%

89o/o

700%

53.300.00

2.8s0.00

33.800.00

6.300.00

251,700.00

35,900.00

1.300.00

43,100.00

12,500.00

101,000.00

22.610.00

10s.820.00

30,651.00

88,182.00

60.950.00

55,000.00

26,550.00

G

1.300.000.00

55.253.35

80,000.00

238,500.00

96,100.00

9,789.85

72.459.82

34,733.25

37.066.76

45,000.00

65.000.00

F

5,000.00

1,610.00

3,820.00

5,950.00

5.000.00

5,310.00

E

s.000.00
{10.000.00}

5,000.00

9.789.86

12,459.82

34,733.25

37,066.76

96,000.00

21,000.00

102.000.00

30,651.00

88,182.00

55,000.00

s0,000.00

2r,240.00

D

1.300.000.00

65.253.35

75.000.00

248,500.00

91,100.00

45,000.00

65,000.00

s3.300.00

2,850.00

33,800.00

6.300.00

251,700.00

35,900.00

1.300.00

43,100.00

12,500.00

c

1,300.000.00

65.253.35

84,861.00

238,500.00

100,482.00

9,789.86

12.459.82

34,733.25

37.066.76

15,682.00

4s,000.00

5s.000.00

s3,300.00

10,000.00

33.800.00

6,300.00

251,700.00

3s.900.00

1,300.00

43,100.00

12.s00.00

110,784.00

22,670.OO

105,820.00

30,651.00

88,182.00

60,950.00

61,590.00

26.550.00

LAGOON (STR 30)

I
Work Completed

and Materials
Stored to Date

{D+E+FlThls Period

(D + El From

scheduled value

nt BondsPerformance & 87

Prcvlous
Application

a7

Item No,

Balance to Flnish (C

-G)
% of Scheduled

Value (G / Cl

Materlals currently
Stored lnot in D or

El

Sludge Removal Lagoons 1 & 5
Water Transfering Lagoons 2, 3 & 4

Supervislon

Aeration Equioment

General Requirements

Asphalt - Lasoonjl
Material
Labor/Equipment

AsDhalt - Lasoon #5

Material
Labor/Equipment

Gritscreen

Dewatering

BV-Pass Pumplng

Selective Structure Demo

Hazard Materials - ALLOWANCE

Earthwork

Exterior lmprovements
Utilities-Yard Piping/Manholes

Process lnteRration - Process Piping

Process lntePration - Blowers

Pollution Control - Valves & Specialties

Pollution Control - Aeration Svstem

MAIN LIFT STATION (STR 1OI

Supervislon

Concrete - Materials

Concrete - Labor

Demo

Demo - Labor

Carpentry - Materlals

Caroentrv - Labor

Masonrv

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWTF Uograde

MSA Professional Services

General Construction

City of Mauston

831

44084
Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

contractor's Project No.:

Application PeriodApplication No. 70/30/?sto70/07/2sFrom19 Application Date: 70/30/25

A

2

3

4

5

5

7

8

9

10

77

12

13

74

15

16

\7

18

19

20

27

22

23

24

25
)A

Lump Sum 7of7
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Estimate - Sum Work

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.

Contractor's lor nt

Balance to Finish (C

-c)
ts)

6,182.00

1.s00.00

1,000.00

12.990.00

5.519.38

H

% of scheduled
value (G / C)

t%l
700%

940/<

7OO'/t

700%

rco%
700%

LOOoI

7000/,

70001

0%

67%

100%

880/,

IOOo/c

700%

100%

\oo%
44%

roo%
700%

rco.t
7000/<

1000/,

ro00l
700%

700%

L00%

700%

100%

LOO%

rcj%
700%

700%

G

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+Fl
rsl
1s0,000.00

9s.000.00

27,136.22

27,L42.00

8.000.00

430,000.00

225,000.00

1s.000.00

1,200.00

2,000.00

31.540.00

95,000.00

44,400.00

16.500.00

9.200.00

60,824.00

4,380.62

226.200.00

175.000.00

67,723.OO

747.076.OO

96,448.00

9,128.00

16.579.00

18,400.00

s.000.00

11,750.00

13,050.00

7,700.00

11.250.00

10,500.00

11,750.00

F

Materlals Currently
Storcd (not ln D or

E)

(s)

E

Thls Perlod

r$)

s,000.00

2r,736.22
27.742.00

1s,000.00

1,200.00

2.000.00

40,000.00

609.43

6,800.00

9,776.00

1,200.00

D

Work completed

(D + E) From

Previous

Applicatlon

tsl
1s0.000.00

90,000.00

8,000.00

430.000.00

225,000.00

31,540.00

s6.000.00

44,400.OO

16,600.00

9,200.00

60.824.00

3.771.79

226,200.O0

168,200.00

67.723.OO

137,300.00

96.448.00
9.128.00

16,579.00

17.200.00

s,000.00

11.750.00

13,050.00

7,700.00

11,250.00

10.s00.00

11,750.00

c

Scheduled value
(st

1s0.000.00

101,182.00

27.736.22

27,742.OO

8,000.00

430.000.00

225,000.00

1s,000.00

1.200.00

1.s00.00

3,000.00

31,540.00

108.990.00

44,400.00

16,600.00

9,200.00

50.824.00

10,000.00

226,200.O0

17s.000.00

61,723.00

747,076.00

96.448.00

9,128.00

16.579.00

18,400.00

5.000.00

11,750.00

13,050.00

7,700.00

11,250.00

10,500.00

11,750.00

B

Description

Bv-Pass Pumoing

General Requirements

AsDhalt - Material
Asohalt - Labor/Equlpment

lnsulation

Gates (LAl)

Crane Ensineerine (Pumos)

Hish Build Eooxv

Dock Bumpers

Sisnase

Joint Sealants

Doors/Frames/Hardware

Paintins

Selective Structure Demo

Earthwork

ELECTRICAL

Demo/Temporary
Service

Electrical Service - ALLOWANCE

MCC/Panels

Generator/ATS

Lishts/Devices

I ntegrator/l nstrument

Branch Conduit

Wire/Terminations

Site

Proiect Manasement/SJE

PLUMBING

Mobilization
Undereround DWV - Materlals
Underground DWV - Labor

Underground Gas - Materials

Undersround Gas - Labor

Floor Drains & Cleanouts, Catch Basin

Aboveground Water, Gas Piping & DWV - Materials

59

60

bl

62

63

64

65

67

Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWIF Upgrade

MSA Professional Services

General Construction

Citv of Mauston

831

44084

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No.:

Application No.: 70/30/zsto70/07/2s19 Application Date: 10/30/25Application Period: From

A

Item No.

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Lump Sum 2of7
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Estimate - Lu Sum Work Contractor's ication for

Balance to Finish (C

-c)
{sl

600.00

1,000.00

2,500.00

5,000.00

s,000.00

2,080.00

8.950.00

10,013.00

H

% of Scheduled

value (G / Cl

l%l
70001

\oool

76%

8s%

to00l
100%

70001

10Oo/"

8301

ool

70001

10001

100%

100%

700./,

700%

100%

fij%
roool
70001

roo%

94%

\ooo/,

980/,

920/,

I1Oo/c

7000/,

L00%

700%

!oo./<

87./,

700%

G

Work completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+F)
(sl

2s,688.00

19.250.00

1.900.00

s.s00.00
21,000.00

23,000.00

137,000.00

35,000.00

12.000.00

3,400.00

58,700.00

143.s00.00

7,327.00

129,200.00

3s3.900.00

77,110.00

68.700.00

18,550.00

29,000.00

41.280.00

80,000.00

10,250.00

10s.000.00

10s,000.00

1s.600.00

2.s00.00

1,544.O0

15,085.00

5,508.00

42.000.00

4,040.00

F

Materials Currently
Stored (not in D or

El
(st

E

This Period
(st

3.000.00

2,000.00

1.000.00

3,000.00

1,650.00

2.000.00

2,280.00

5,000.00

4,250.00

s,000.00

5.000.00

5,500.00

1,544.00

s.08s.00

40,000.00

D

work Completed

lD + E) From

rsr

Prevlous

Application

2s.688.00

19,2s0.00

1.900.00

s,s00.00

21.000.00

20,000.00

13s,000.00

34.000.00

9,000.00

3,400.00

58,700.00

143,500.00

7.327.00

729.200.OO

353,900.00

77,710.OO

68,700.00

17.000.00

27,000.00

39,000.00

75,000.00

6,000.00

100,000.00

100.000.00

10,000.00

2,s00.00

10,000.00

5,508.00

2.000.00

4,040.004,040.00

c

Scheduled Value

tst
25,688.00

19,250.00

2,500.00

6,500.00

21.000.00

23,000.00

137.000.00

35,000.00

14,500.00

5,000.00

3.400.00

58,700.00

143,s00.00

7.327.OO

729.200.OO

3s3.900.00

77,7IO.OO

58.700.00

18,6s0.00

29,000.00

41,280.00

85.000.00

10,250.00

107.080.00

113,960.00

15,600.00

2.500.00

1.544.00

15,085.00

5,s08.00

52.013.00

B

Descrlotion
Fixtures

Fixtures - Labor

HVAC

s u b m itta ls/M o bilizatio n

Proiect ManaPement

Demo & lnstall Labor

Controls - Labor & Materials
Eouioment - Materials

Balancins & Insulation

Gas Service - ALLOWANCE

Exterior lmprovements

Utilities-Yard Pioins/Manholes
Process lntesration - Process Pioins

Pollution Control - Non Clog Pumps

Concrete - Labor

Carpentrv - Materials

Caroentrv - Labor

Masonru

General Requlrements

SuDervision

Resilient Floorins

Windows

Bathroom Accessories

Doors/Frames/Hardware

Access Doors

Paintins

ELECTRICAL

Demo/Temporarv

Ductwork - Materials

Pollution Control - Valves & Specialties

Center Flow Screen - ALLOWANCE

tAB/OFFICE ISTR 15)

Demo

Demo - Labor

Concrete - Materials

Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

Olvmpic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

MSA Professional Services

General Construction

City of Mauston

831

44084
Owner's Project No,:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No,:

Application Period:Application No.: 70/30/2storo/07/zsFrom19 Application Date: IO/30/25

A

Item No.

68

69

70

7L

72
1a

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86
a7

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95
q6

97

98

99

100

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reservedLump Sum 3of7
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Estimate - Sum Work

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EiCDC. All rights reserved

Contractor's ication for nt

I

Balance to Finish lC
-cl
rsr

500.00

s00.00

1,000.00

4,500.00

21,000.00

1,000.00

4,s00.00

21.000.00

1,463.00

H

% of Scheduled

value lG / C)

loal

700%

700%

roo%

89%

9701

looo/c

70001

roool
70004

89%

700%

100%

Oo/a

93%

73%

too%

700%

t00o/.

ool

10001

toool
70001

7000/"

toool
70001

700%

too%

92o/.

73%

700%

G

work completed
and Mat€rials

Stored to Date
(D+E+F)

rst
17.264.OO

25,685.00

41,153.00

4.000.00

18,000.00

10,300.00

13.s00.00

18,000.00

4.500.00

8.500.00

12.000.00

6.s20.00

21,803.00

3,200.00

13.000.00

12,000.00

6.s20.00

22,460.00

3.200.00

16.500.00

20.600.00

18,200.00

1s.s60.00

3,220.00

2.640.00

23.113.00

4,274.OO

16,s00.00

F

Materials Currently
stored {not in D or

E)

(st

E

This Period

tsl

4,200.00

1.653.00

10,000.00

300.00

2,200.o0

1,000.00

3,000.00

(8.197.00)

1.200.00

1,200.00

2,s00.00

2,600.00

213.00

D

work completed

(D + El From

{sl

Previous

Application

LL,264.OO

21,485.00

39.s00.00

4,000.00

8,000.00

10.000.00

11,300.00

17.000.00

4,500.00

s,s00.00

12,000.00

6,520.00

30.000.00

2.000.00

13,000.00

12,000.00

6,s20.00

22,460.OO

2,000.00

14,000.00

18,000.00

18.200.00

15,560.00

3,720.OO

2,640.OO

22.900.00

4,278.OO

16,500.00

c

Scheduled Value
rgr

71,264.O0

25.685.00

41.153.00

4,s00.00
18,500.00

10.300.00

13,500.00

18.000.00

4,500.00

9,s00.00

16,500.00

6,s20.00
21.803.00

3,200.00

21,000.00

14.000.00

16.s00.00

6.s20.00
22,460.OO

3,200.00

21.000.00

16,500.00

20.500.00

18,200.00

15.560.00

3,220.00

2,640.00

23.113.00

4,278.00

17,953.00

B

Descrlptlon
Lishts/Devices

I ntesrator/lnstrument
Branch Conduit

HVAC

submittals/Mobilization
Proiect Manasement
Demo & lnstall Labor

Controls - Labor & Materials
Equipment - Materials

Fiberslass Structure

Roofine - Materials

Roofins - Labor

ELECTRICAL

lntesration
Branch Conduit

Ductwork - Materials
Balancins & lnsulation

INFLUENT MONITORING STRUCTURE (STR ZOI

General Requirements

Concrete - Materials

Concrete - Labor

lnsulation/Wateroroofins

Comoosite Sampler

EFFIUENT MONITORING STRUCTURE (STR 4OI

General Reouirements

Concrete - Materials

Concrete - Labor

I nsulation/Waterproofing
Fiberslass Structure
CHEMICAL BUII-DING (STR 60}

General Requirements

Supervision

Demo/Temoorarv
Lishts/Devices

Site

Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

Olvmpic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

MSA Professional Services

General Construction

City of Mauston

831

44044
Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No.:

Application Period:Application No. to/30/2sto70/07/2sFrom19 Application Date: 10/$/25

A

Item No.

101

702
103

104
105

105

ro7
108

109

110

!17
r72
773

774
115

116

177

118

719

120

r27
r22
r23
724

775

726
127

124

129

130

131

732
133

734
135

Lump Sum 4of7
15
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Estimate - Lum Sum Work Contractor's for

I

Balance to Finish lC
-Gl
(s)

5,782.00

4,294.74

s.700.00

8,000.00

7,275.O0

1,816.00

110.00

10,160.00

1,296.00

H

value (G / cl
% of Scheduled

MI

lOOo/.

roo%

L00%

700%

100%

700%

700%

700%

TOOo/o

too%
roo%

700%

too%
100%

700%

700%

700%

r00%

84%

86%

64%

s6%

100%

TOOo/o

a6%

36%

97%

8t%
69%

G

work completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+Fl
(sl

1.500.00

9,312,00

3,000.00

22.000.00

25.720.OO

15,400.00

17,000.00

s.000.00
10,200.00

6s,000.00

7.026.00

4,040.00

4.724.OO

32,106.00

4,981.00

12.613.00

1,000.00

4.s00.00

30,000.00

27.000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

16.890.00

18,400.00

8,000.00

1.000.00

3,110.00

43.290.00

2.474.OO

F

Materlals Currently
Stored (not in D or

El

{sl

E

This Period

tst

2,000.00

?,720.O0

7,026.00

406.00

273.00

700.00

3,000.00

1,000.00

1.500.00

30,000.00

700.00

D

work Completed

lD + E) From

r$r

Prevlous

Appllcation

16,890.00

18.400.00

8,000.00

1,610.00

13,290.00

2,724.OO

1.500.00

9,312.00

3.000.00

20,000.00

23,000.00

15.400.00

17.000.00

5,000.00

10,200.00

65.000.00

4,040.00

4,128.00

31.700.00

4,981.00

72,400.OO

300.00

1,500.00

30,000.00

27,000.00

10.000.00

10,000.00

c

Scheduled Value
(s)

1,500.00

9,312.00

3.000.00

22,O00.00

2s,720.00

1s.400.00

17.000.00

s,000.00

10.200.00

6s,000.00

7,026.00

4,040.00

4,r28.O0

32.106.00

4,981.00

12,613.00

1.000.00

4,s00.00

35,782.OO

37,294.74

15,700.00

18,000.00

15.890.00

18.400.00

9,27s.0O

2,816.00

3,220.00

53,450.00

4.r20.oo

I

Descriptlon
PLUMBING

Aboveground Water, Gas Piping & DWV - Materlals

Fixtures

Labor

BLOWER BUILDING {STR 7OI

General Requirements

Supervision

Demo

Demo - Labor

Concrete - Materials

Concrete - Labor

Blower

Paintins

ELECTRICAL

General Requirements

Liehts/Devices

I nteAration/l nstrument

Branch Conduit

Site

HVAC

Buildine lnstallation - Labor

Buildins - Materials

LIBERTY STREET tIFT STATION

General Requirements

Supervision

Demo

Demo - Labor

Roofing - Materials
Roofins - Labor

Doors/Frames/Hardware

Paintins

ELECTRICAL

Demo/Temoorarv
Generator/ATS/Service

Liehts/Devices

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWTF Uosrade

MSA Professional Services

City of Mauston

General Construction

831

44084

Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No,:

Application Period:Application No.: to/30/25to70/o1/2sFrom19 Application Date: 7O/3O/25

A

Item No.

135

7?7

138

139

740
1_41

742
I43
r44
745

746

747

155

155

160

161

155

766

767

168

169

770

748
L49

150

151

752
153

].54

757

158

159

762

163

764

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.Lump Sum 5 of7
16

Section 4, Item a.



Estimate - Sum Work Contractor's for

6.115.00

1,700.00

S 212,ffi5.12

76%

69%

100%

too%

97%

19.242.OO

3,765.00

1.s00.00

5,s00.00

s 7,481.759.88s 418.346.!t4

4000.00
1.000.00

1.200.00

4.000.00

15,242.O0

2.765.OO

300.00

2.s00.00

s 7.063.423.54

25.357.00

5.465.00

1,s00.00

5.500.00

s 7,694,375.00

I ntesration
Branch ConduitAVire/Site

lnstallation - Labor

lnstallation - Materials

Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWTF Uosrade

MSA Professional Services

General Construction

Citv of Mauston

831

44084
Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No.:

Application No.: tol30lzstotolotl2s!9 Application Date: to/3o/25Application Period: From

777
772

t73
774

175

Orisinal contract Totals

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.Lump Sum 6of7
17
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Estimate - Lum Sum Work Contractor's on for

I

Balance to Finish {C
-G)
(s)

s

H

% of Scheduled

value (G / Cl

t%l

no%
700%

700%

roo%

G

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+Fl
t9t

(27.997.20)

13s3.900.00)
(31s,128.98)

s (597,025.181

F

Materials Currently
Stored (not in D or

El
(st

s

E

This Period
(sl

(3 15.128.98)

s {315,128.981

D

Work Completed

(D + El From

tst

Previous

Application

(27,997.201

(353,900.00)

s (381.897,201

c

Scheduled Value
lst

(27,997.201

(3s3,900.00)

(31s.128.98)

S (597,025.181

B

Description

Eliminate Stop Gates at Headworks

Remove Allowance for Flow Screen & Washing Compactor

Chanse Gates

Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:

Contract:

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWTF Uograde

MSA Professional Services

General Construction

Citv of Mauston

831

44084
Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No.

ro/or/25Application PeriodApplication No.: 70/30/2stoFrom19 Application Date: 70/30/25

A

Item No.

chanEe Orders

co 01

co 02

co 03

Change Order Totals

contract and
!297o/o.35

Orders

Totals

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c)20lsNationalsocietyofProfessionalEngineersforEJCDC. Allrightsreserved.Lump Sum 7 of 7
18
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Alliant
Energy

MAUSTON CITY OF. PUBLIC WORKS

1.260 NORTH RD

MAUSTON, WI, 53948
Email Address:

Service Address; LS LIBERTY ST,LIFT ST #6, MAUSTON, WI, 53948

Wisconsin power and Iight Company, an Alliant Energy Company
BILL FOR NEW UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC SERVICE AT LIFT STATION tr6 ON LTBERTY ST,

MAUSTON. BILLING ESTIMATE
Sep L8, 2025

All prices are estimates and are subject to change. Estimate is valid for 90 Days. Actual construction costs may result in changes.
For questiorrs regarcling rhe bilt estirnate catt: j-60gg4Zl-302

Reference Account Number: 4997046472

Mail To:

Qtv

10 o0

40.00

1_.00

Alliant
Energy.

------manifest Iine------
MAUSTON CIry OF - PUBLIC T^/ORKS
1260 NORTH RD

MAUSTON, WI. 53948

Description

El:t!1. canle !{fyne llrroush conctuit

Etectric Underground Service Cabte, Size 350 4/C

Service Discorrnect/Reconnect

Reference Work Order: 10590S9

AE Contact llame: Donovan, Tyter
AE Contact Email: tyterdonovan@altiantenergy.com
AE Contact Phone: L6ABB47L3O?

Bitlabte Charge Typer ELECTRIC

Billable Charge Status: ESTIMATE

Unit Cost Cost Refundable?

$1:66

$5.59

$319.43

$66.40

P-A. T E>

$223.60

$319.43

No

No

No

Total Ret'undable Am.ount: $0.00
Total N o n - R efundab Ie Am.otulf; $609.43

TotaL Customer Allowance Amount: $0.00
Totat Instatted Cost: $509.43

State/Locat Tax: $0.00
Tax Adder: $0.00

OCI i ,?025

\ho* Pa.1;n,\}^-.:t
BY: cXrLlGlFr\re'{ QA

Totat Billable Amount: $609.43

Comments

BILL FOR NEW UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC SERVICE AT LIFT STATION #6 ON LIBERTY ST: MAUSTON:

Estimate is valid for 90 Days Vatid untit Dec L7 ,2O25

Please return this portion with your payment

crl"L* *q.sqb\s-r3ss1

AMOUNT DUE: $609.43

Arnount Enctosed: C

Take care of it online:
Pay this bitt in PAy BILL ar www. altiantenergy.com/paymybill
Account Number: 4997046472
Work Older Number: 1058099

ALLIANT ENERGYIWPL
P.O. Box 3062
Cedar Rapids, IA, 52406-3062
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Contractor's Application for Payment
Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:

Project:

Contract:

831Olympic Builders Gen. Contr.,lnc.
Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

MSA Professional Services

City of Mauston, Wl

0o044084

20

From
rr/2s/2025
1.7/2s/2O2s

Owner's Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.:
Contractor's Project No. :

Application Date:
to/31./2o2s to

Application No.:

Application Period:

1. Original Contract price

2. Net change by Change Orders
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2)

4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(sum of column G Lump sum Total and column J unit price Total)

c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b)
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c)
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application)
8. Amount due this application
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4+5c)

774,933.72

L74,933.72

s

s

s

pleted5 3,498,674.41 work Com

S 201,321.41

5 zgo,s2o.B4

s (697,O26.L81
S 1,694,37s.oo

$ 6,997,348.82

S G,ggt,76L.7o

S 6,106,827.98

5 6,qq5,506.51

5. Retainage

a.5%X
- Stored Materialsb. s% xs

The undersigned contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:
(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by
prior Applications for Payment;
(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and
(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective.

Contractor's Ce rtification

contractor:

Signature:

pic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Date 1-I/25/2025

Approved by Owner

Approved by Funding Agency

Engineer

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

Recom

By:

Title:

Date:

EJCDC C-520 Contractor's Application for payment
(c) 2018Nationalsocietyof professional EngineersforEJCDC. All rightsreserved

Project Manager

12/3/2025

Steven Sell
Digitally signed by Steven Sell
DN: C=US, E=ssell@msa-ps.com, O="MSA 
Professional Services, Inc.", OU=Project Manager, 
CN=Steven Sell
Reason: I have reviewed this document
Date: 2025.12.03 15:08:33-06'00'

20
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Estimate - Lum Sum Work

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved

Contractor's lication for nt
Citv of Mauston
MSA Professional Services

General Construction

Olvmoic Builders General Contractors, lnc.
Mauston 2023 WWTF U osrade

44084

831

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No,Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

Application No.: Application Period 11./2s/2s70/31/2s Application Date:20 From to

A B c D E F G H

Value

(D + E) From

Prevlous

Application Thls Period

Materials Currently
Stored (not in D or

E)

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+Fl
% of Scheduled

value (G / cl
Balance to Finish {C

-Gl

Contract
1 Performance & Bonds 87,482.00 87 100%
2

3 Removal 1&5 .00 700%
4 Water Transferi ns2,3&4 6s,2s3.35 2s3.3s 100%
5 000.00 94% 861.00
6 Aeration u ment 700%
7 General Requirements L00,482.00 100.00 96% 382.00
a

9 Materia 789.86 789.86 789.86
10 Labor 12,459.82 L 9.82
'Lr

72 Material 733.25 733.2s
1l nt 37 76 76 37
1-4 ritscreen .00
15 4s,000.00
16 By-Pass .00 .00
77 ective Structure Demo .00 300.00

Hazard Materials - ALLOWANCE 2,8s0.00 7 1s0.00
18 Earthwork 800.00
19 Exterior lm 300.00
20 Utilities-Yard a nholes 700.00 25 700.00 700.00
2t Process I Process 3 900.00
22 BlowersProcess .00 300.00
23 Pollution Control - Valves & Ities 43,100.00
24 Pollution Control - Aeration 7

25

26 Su 1 784.00 101,000.00 784.00
Concrete - Materials 2 10.00

2a - Labor .00

29 Demo 1.00
30 Demo - Labor 182.00 182.00
31 - Materials 950.00 9s0.00
32 - Labor 590.00 000.00
33 26,ss0.00 550.00

Lump Sum 7of7
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Estimate - Lum Sum Work Contractor's A ication for
Own€r:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

Citv of Mauston

MSA Professional Services

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

General Construction

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc 831

44044

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No,:

Application No Application Period Application Date: 77/25/25)n From toto/31./2s 71./2s/2s

A B c D E F G H

WorkCompleted

Item No. Descriptlon Scheduled Value {Sl

(D + E) From

Prevlous

Application
(sl

This Period
(5r

Materials Currently
Stored (not in D or

El
(st

work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+Fl
{sr

% of Scheduled

value (c / c)
T.AI

Balance to Finish (C

-cl
rs)

34 Bv-Pass Pumoins 1s0,000.00 1s0,000.00 150,000.00 100%
35 General Requirements 101,182.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 94% 6.182.00
36 Asphalt - Material 2L,1.36.22 21,136.22 27,736.22 100%
37 Asohalt - Labor/Equipment 27,742.00 27,r42.OO 27,142.00 100%
38 lns u lat io n 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 100%
39 Gates (LAl) 430.000.00 430,000.00 430,000.00 100%
40 Crane Engineering (Pumps) 22s,000.00 22s,000.00 225,000.00 700%
4L High Build Epoxy 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 700%
42 Dock Bumpers 1.200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 700%
43 Signage 1,500.00 o% 1,500.00
44 Joint Sealants 3,000.00 2.000.00 2,000.00 67% 1.000.00
45 Doors/Frames/Hardwa re 31.540.00 31,540.00 31,s40.00 700%
46 Painting 108,990.00 96,000.00 s,000.00 101,000.00 93% 7,990.00
47 Selective Structure Demo 44,400.00 44,400.00 44,400.00 100%
48 Earthwork 16.600.00 16,600.00 16,600.00 too%
49 ELECTRICAL

50 Demo/Temporary 9,200.00 9,200.00 9,200.00 r00%
51 Service 60,824.00 60,824.00 60,824.00 too%

Electrical Service - ALLOWANCE 10,000.00 4,380.62 4,380.62 44% s,619.38
52 MCC/Panels 226,200.00 226.200.00 226,200.OO LOO%

53 Generator/ATS 175,000.00 175,000.00 175.000.00 too%
54 Lights/Devices 6r,723.00 67,723.00 67,723.OO 700%
55 I nteBrator/l nstrument 747.076.00 L47.076.00 t47,076.OO IOOYo

56 Branch Conduit 96,448.00 96,448.00 96.448.00 100%
57 Wire/Te rm inatio ns 9,128.00 9,128.00 9,128.00 no%
58 Slte 16.579.00 16.579.00 16,579.00 700%
59 Project Management/SJE 18,400.00 18,400.00 18.400.00 700%
60 PLUMBING

61 Mobilization 5,000.00 s,000.00 5,000.00 700%
62 Underground DWV - Materials 11,750.00 11,750.00 11.750.00 looo/o

bJ Underground DWV - Labor 13.050.00 13.050.00 13,050.00 700%
64 Underground Gas - Materials 7,700.00 7,700.00 7,700.00 700%
65 Underground Gas - Labor 11,2s0.00 11,250.00 11,250.00 7000/,

66 Floor Drains & Cleanouts, Catch Basin 10,500.00 10,s00.00 10,500.00 700./,

67 Aboveground Water, Gas Piping & DWV - Materials 1 1,7s0.00 1 1,750.00 11.750.00 roo./,

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.Lump Sum 2of7
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Estimate - Lum Sum Work

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EiCDC. All rights reserved

Contractor's ication for ent
Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:

Contract:

City of Mauston
MSA Professional Services

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc

General Construction

44044

831
Mauston 2023 WWTF U nsrade

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No,

Application No.: Application Period:20 to TFrom LO/31/25 Application Date: 1

A B c D E F G H I

work Comoleted

Item t{o. Descriptlon Scheduled Value (Sl

(D + El From

Prevlous

Appllcation

{sl
This Period

tst

Materiats currently
Stored (not in D or

E)

(sl

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+F)
tsr

% of scheduled
value (G / cl

PAI

Balance to Finish (C

-Gl
(31

68 Fixtures 25,688.00 25,688.00 25,688.00 100%
69 Fixtures - Labor 19.2s0.00 19,250.00 19.2s0.00 700%
70 HVAC

7r S u b mitta lslM o bilizat ion 2,500.00 1,900.00 600.00 2,500.00 700%
Project Management 6,500.00 5.500.00 1,000.00 6.500.00 TOOo/o

Demo & lnstall Labor 21,000.00 21,000.00 21,000.00 roo%
74 Controls - Labor & Materials 23,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 ro0%
75 Equipment - Materials 137.000.00 137.000.00 137.000.00 700%
76 Ductwork - Materials 3s,000.00 3s,000.00 35,000.00 700./,

Balancing & lnsulation 14,500.00 12,000.00 2.500.00 14,s00.00 100%
Gas Service - ALLOWANCE 5.000.00 o./, 5,000.00

78 Exterior lmprovements 3,400.00 3,400.00 3,400.00 100%
79 Utilities-Yard Piping/Manholes 58,700.00 s8,700.00 58,700.00 100%
80 Process lntegration - Process Piping 143.500.00 143.500.00 143,500.00 100%
81 Pollution Control - Non CloA Pumps 7,327.OO 7,327.OO 7,327.00 too%
82 Pollution Control - Valves & Specialties 129,200.00 L29,200.00 129,200.00 100%

Center Flow Screen - ALLOWANCE 353.900.00 353.900.00 3s3,900.00 700%
83 LAB/OFFICE ISTR 15I

84 Demo 77,IIO.OO 77,1.70.00 77,710.00 roo%
85 Demo - Labor 68.700.00 68,700.00 68,700.00 roo"/,
86 Concrete - Materials 18,650.00 18,6s0.00 18,650.00 700%
87 Concrete - Labor 29,000.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 700%
88 Carpentry - Materials 41.280.00 41,280.00 41,280.00 roo%
89 Carpentry - Labor 85,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 94.1 5,000.00
90 Masonry 10,250.00 10,250.00 10,250.00 700%
9l General Requirements 107.080.00 10s,000.00 105.000.00 98% 2,080.00
92 Supervision 1 13,960.00 105,000.00 105,000.00 92.1 8,960.00
93 Resilient Flooring 1s,600.00 1s,600.00 15,600.00 100%
94 Windows 2,500.00 2,500.00 2.500.00 100.A
95 Bathroom Accessories 1,544.00 1,s44.00 r,s44.00 100%
96 Doors/Frames/Hardwa re 15.08s.00 15.085.00 15,085.00 700%
97 Access Doors s,508.00 s,s08.00 s.s08.00 too%
98 Painting 52,013.00 42.000.00 5.000.00 47,000.00 90% 5,013.00
99 ELECTRICAL

100 Demo/Temporary 4,040.00 4,040.00 4,040.00 tooo/"

Lump Sum 3o1.7
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Progress Estimate - Sum Work Contractor's cation for
Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:

City of Mauston
M5A Professional Services

Mauston 2023 WWTF Uosrade

General Construction

44084

831
Olvmoic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No,:

Contractor's Proiect No

Application Period: LO/37/2s Application Date:
No. 20 From to

A B c D E F G H

Work

No, Value

(D + El From

Prevlous

Application This Period

Materials Currently
Stored (not ln D or

El

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+F)
% of Scheduled

value (G / cl
Balance to Finish (C

-G)

101 1 1
ro2 nstrument .00
103 Branch Conduit 41,153.00
ro4
105 Su lization 500.00
106 ment s00.00
107 Demo & lnstall Labor 300.00 700%
108 Controls - Labor & Materials s00.00 700%
109 ment - Materialsu 000.00 700%
110 Ductwork - Materials 4,500.00 700%
111 & lnsulation 9,500.00 000.00 100%
L72
11J General 1 500.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 73%
1-74 Concrete - Materials 6,s20.00 roo%
115 - Labor 2 .00 2 .00
1r6 200.00 32,000.00
1-L7 lass Structure 21,000.00
118 ite Sam

l.19

720 uirementsGeneral 000.00 4,500.00
121. Concrete - Materials .00 s20.00
722 Concrete - Labor 22,460.00
723 I nsulatio 3,200.00 200.00
724 Fibe ass Structure 21,000.00
I25
r26 General

727

728 MaterialsRoofi 200.00
729 Labor s60.00
130

131 De 3,220.00 3,220.O0
L32 640.00
133 ) 113.00 23,1 13.00 113.00
734 Branch Conduit 278.OO
12E Site 17 963.00 1 1,463.00 t7 .00

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.Lump Sum 4of7
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Estimate - Lum Sum Work

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved.

Contractor's cation for ent
Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

City of Mauston

MSA Professional Services

Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

General Construction

44084

831Olymoic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Owner's Proiect No.:

Engineer's Project No,:

Contractor's Project No.

Application Period: Application Date:No,: 20 From 1O/37/2s to 1

A B c D E F G H I

Work ComDleted

Item No. Description Scheduled Value lSl

(D + E) From

Prevlous

Application
(st

This Perlod
(st

Materials Currently
Stored (not in D or

El

{st

WorkCompleted
and Materials
Stored to Date

lD+E+Ff
tsl

% of Scheduled

value (G / c)

l.al

Balance to Finish (C

-cl
tsl

136 PLUMBING

737 Aboveground Water, Gas Piping & DWV - Materials 1,s00.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 700%
138 Fixtures 9,312.00 9,312.00 9.312.00 700't
139 Labor 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 700't
L40 BLOWER BUILDING (STR 70)

74L General Requirements 22,000.00 22,000.00 22.000.00 100%
142 Supervision 25,720.00 25,720.00 2s,720.00 700.1
143 Demo 15,400.00 15,400.00 15,400.00 700%
144 Demo - Labor 17,000.00 17,000.00 17.000.00 700't
1-45 Concrete - Materials 5,000.00 5,000.00 s,000.00 70004
746 Concrete - Labor 10,200.00 10.200.00 10,200.00 10001
147 Blower 6s,000.00 6s,000.00 65.000.00 700%
r48 Painting 7,026.00 7,026.OO 7,026.00 100%
749 ELECTRICAL

150 General Requirements 4,040.00 4,040.00 4.040.00 700%
151 Lights/Devices 4,728.00 4,728.00 4,128.00 \oo%
152 I ntegration/l nstrument 32,106.00 32.106.00 32,106.00 700%
153 Branch Conduit 4,981.00 4,981.00 4.981.00 100%
1-54 Site 72,613.00 12,613.00 12,613.00 100%
155 HVAC

l5b Buildine lnstallation - Labor 1,000.00 1,000.00 1.000.00 700%
r57 Building - Materials 4,500.00 4,s00.00 4,500.00 100%
158 LIBERTY STREET LIFT STATION

159 General Requirements 35,782.00 30,000.00 30.000.00 84o/o 5,782.00
160 Supervision 37,294.74 27,OOO.OO 27,000.00 86% 4,294.74
161 Demo 15.700.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 64% 5.700.00
L62 Demo - Labor 18,000.00 10,000.00 10.000.00 56% 8,000.00
163 Roofing - Materials 16,890.00 16,890.00 16,890.00 100%
764 Roofing - Labor 18.400.00 18,400.00 18,400.00 too%
165 Doors/Frames/Hardware 9,27s.O0 8,000.00 8.000.00 a6% 7,275.0O
166 Painti ng 2,816.00 1.000.00 1,000.00 36% 1,816.00
L67 ELECTRICAL

168 Demo/Temporary 3,220.00 3,110.00 110.00 3,220.00 700%
169 Generator/AT5/Service 53.4s0.00 43,290.00 5,345.00 48,535.00 9|o/a 4,815.00
170 Llghts/Devices 4,720.00 2,824.00 1,000.00 3.824.OO 93% 296.00

Lump Sum 5of7
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Estimate - Sum Work Contractor's for
Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:
Contract:

City of Mauston
MSA Professional Services

Olympic Builders General Contractors, lnc.

Mauston 2023 WWTF UDsrade

General Construction

44084

831

Owner's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Contractor's Project No,:

Application No.: Application Period: 7u2s/2s70/3712s Application Date:20 From to

17r lntesration 25.3s7.00 79.242.0O 1,500.00 20,742.OO 82% 4.515.00
t72 Branch Conduit/Wire/Site 5,465.00 3,765.00 700.00 4.465.00 a2% 1,000.00
L73 HVAC

174 lnstallation - Labor 1.s00.00 1.500.00 1,500.00 100%
775 lnstallation - Materials 6,500.00 6,500.00 6.s00.00 100%

Oricinal Contract Totals S z;694;37s.00 S zst0;s69.88 s 68,218.00 s s 7.578.787.88 98% s 115,587.12

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reservedLump Sum 6of7
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ss Estimate - Lu Sum Work Contractor's Application for
City of Mauston

Engineer: MSA Professional Services

Contractor:
Mauston 2023 WWTF Upsrade

Contract General Construction

Owner:

Project:
Olyrnpic Builders General Cont ractors, lnc.

44084

831

Owner's Project No.:
Engineer's Pro.iect No.:

Contractor's Project No.:

Application No.: Application Period: From Application Date:20 ro/31125 to

A B c D E F G H

Work

Item No. Value

(D + E) From

Previous

Application This Period

Materials Currently
Stored (not in D or

E)

Work Completed
and Materials
Stored to Date

(D+E+F)
% of Scheduled

value (G / C)

Balance to Finish {C
-G)

Orders
co 01 E liminate Gates at Headworks 27 997
co 02 Remove Allowance Flow Screen & Washi 1q?
co 03 Change Gates 3L5,r2a.

Order s s too%

Contract Orders
Tota 6,997,348.82 S7 76t.70s 98% .12

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reservedLump Sum 7 of 7
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